PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kat Hon Lam	10/22/1998
Wan Keung Wong	10/22/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Hong Kong University of Science & Technology	
Street Address:	Clear Water Bay, Kowloon	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09121286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: JL@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFF LLOYD
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HKUS.TTCPA081

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFF LLOYD

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 0912

PATENT REEL: 025842 FRAME: 0152

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wan Keung Wong, having a correspondence address of Tower 10, Flat 7B, HKUST, Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, and Kat Hon Lam, having a correspondence address of Flat A, 7/F, Block 2, Nam Fung Sun Chuen, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong, have invented new and useful improvements in an

BACTERIAL EXPRESSION SYSTEM

for which application is being made for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, THE HONG KONG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY having a correspondence address at Clera Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said organization for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said organization, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said organization.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this assignment on the 22 day of , 1998.

WONG, WAN KEUNG

LAM. KAT HON

PATENT REEL: 025842 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 02/22/2011